

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 456 OF 2005

MUKESH GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHLAL MUNDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shaad Anwar, Adv.

Mr. G.C.Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petition as well as on the applicat
ion for

ex-parte stay.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Cri
minal Complaint

Case No. 609/2003 pending before the Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Ranchi.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

aster

Court Master

Court M