

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 456 OF 2005

MUKESH GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHLAL MUNDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Order dated 23.8.2006, process for affixation was sent by the Registry to the District Judge, Ranchi on 8.9.2006 calling for the compliance report before 29.9.2006, however, there is no compliance report by the concerned District Judge, Office is directed to request the District Judge to forward the compliance report before 21.11.2006.

List the matter on 21.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

